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This pertains to the Law Enforcement Operation conducted by the Zements of 2@ SOU,
PNP-MG, Balabac SBU / Rio Tuba, Detachment on or about October 29, 2021 at 12:00 PM, at
Brgy. Aribungos, Brooke’s Point, Palawan, which resulted to successful apprehension of
NONOY ALATIT (Operator), legal age, resident of Sitio Capangyan, Brgy. Aribungos, Brooke’s
Point, Palawan, were caught in actual slicing, cutting of freshly two (2) pieces 2x4x10 freshly
cut Gmelina lumber, and Four (4) pieces 5x5x10 freshly cut Gmelina lumber with the aid of
one (1) Unit of Chain Saw (STHIL) 070 owned by a certain VALONES PASCUAL vy
BACQUIAO (Owner) , legal age, married; resident of Brgy. Aribungos, Brooke's Point,
Palawan, with serial no. $188349776 without pertinent documents especially the Special Use
Permit from Palawan Council for Sustainable Development (PCSD), and permit to
cut/possessed a tree from Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR), which
in Violation of Paragraph 4 Section 7 of Republic Act no. 9175 also known as “ChainSaw Act
of 2002” and Section 77 “Cutting, Gathering and/ or Collecting Timber or Other Forest
Products without License” of Presidential Decree no. 705 also known as “Forestry
Code of the Philippines”.

The undersigned respectfully endorse to your good office for administrative proceeding
for adjudication for Violation of Section 77 of P.D 705, “cutting, gathering and/or collecting
timber or other products without license” with the following evidences, facts and circumstances
committed as follows:

A. FACTS OF THE CASE

That on or about October 29, 2021 at 12:00 PM, at Brgy. Aribungos, Brooke’s Point,
Palawan, and within the jurisdiction of this honorable office, the above name persons did, then
and there willfully, unlawfully and feloniously with intent to gain and in conspiracy with one
another , were caught in actual slicing, cutting of freshly/ cut two (2) pieces 2x4x10 and Four
(4) pieces 5x5x10 freshly cut Gmelina lumber, with the aid of one (1) Unit of Chainsaw (STHIL)
070 with serial no. S188349776 without pertinent documents especially the Special Use Permit
from Palawan Council for Sustainable Development (PCSD), and permit to cut/possessed a
tree from Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR), which in Violation of
Paragraph 4 Section 7 of Republic Act no. 9175 also known as “ Chainsaw Act of 2002" and
Section 77 “Cutting, Gathering and/ or Collecting Timber or Other Forest Products without
License” of Presidential Decree no. 705 also known as “Forestry Code of the Philippines”.




